Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached	TY OF PORT		PERMIT ISSUED
This is to certify that CITY OF PORTLAN	ND /Lans d & Lo		AUG - 1 2005
has permissionto Structual Upgrades to	o 3rd flr		
AT 174 ALLEN AVE	g	. 343 C013001	CITY OF PORTLAND
provided that the person or per of the provisions of the Statute the construction, maintenance this department.	es of lighten and of the	nces of the Ci	rmit shall comply with all ty of Portland regulating the application on file in
Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	N fication inspect in multiple in and with permitting problem. In permitting problem, in pe	A cer procu ing or	tificate of occupancy must be red by owner before this build-part thereof is occupied.
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS Fire Dept	7-2 55	,	Suilding & Inglection Services
	PENALTY FOR REMOVING TH	IIS CARD (

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-871				05-086.	Iss		11110	JOULD				
Location of Construction:		Owner Name:			Owner	· Address:	I	AUG	- 1	2005		
174 ALLEN AVE		CITY OF POR	TLAN	D	3890	CONGRES	SST	nuu	1	2405	1	
Business Name:		Contractor Name	:		Contra	actor Addres	s:			Phone		
		Langford & Low, Inc.		PO B	30x 662 Pb	rtlan G T	Y OF	POF	27 20R7F	7514		
Lessee/Buyer's Name		Phone:		Permit	t Type:						one:	
				Alterations - Commercial								
Past Use:		Proposed Use:		Permi	it Fee:	Cost o	f Work:	: (CEO Distri	ct:		
Public School/ PATHS		PATHS/ Structual Upgrades to 3rd		•								
					FIRE	DEPT:	Appro	ved	INSPEC Use Gro		Ty 28/6	pe:2B
Structual Upgrades to 3	ord flr				Signat	ture Charl	. Cons	<i>S</i>	Signatu	re U	X.	lent
					Action	11 نـــا	roved	Appr	oved w/0	Conditions	De	enied
					Signat	ture:				Date:		
Permit Taken By: Idobson		Applied For: /27/2005			Zoning Approval							
1. This permit applica	ation does not a	reclude the	Special Zone or Reviews		ews	Zoning Appeal			Historic Preservation			
Applicant(s) from Federal Rules.			Shoreland			Variance			Not in District or Landmark			
2. Building permits d septic or electrical		lumbing,	Wetland			Miscellaneous			Does Not Require Review		e Review	
3. Building permits a within six (6) month			☐ FI	ood Zone		Condi	itional Use			Require	s Review	,
False information permit and stop all	•	a building	☐ Sī	ıbdivision		Interp	retation			Approve	ed	
			☐ Si	te Plan		Appro	oved			Approve	ed w/Con	ditions
			Maj į	Minor MM		Denie	ed			Denied		
			Date:			Date:			Эa	ite		
				CERTIFICATI	ON	Date.			<u> </u>			
I hereby certify that I an I have been authorized by jurisdiction. In addition shall have the authority	by the owner to , if a permit for	make this appli r work describe	med prication	operty, or that the as his authorized application is in	he prop d agent ssued,	t and I agre I certify tha	e to con at the co	form to de offi	o all ap cial's a	plicable l uthorized	aws of represe	this entative

ADDRESS

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

DATE

DATE

PHONE

PHONE

DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION CITY OF PORTLAND, ME

JUN 2 7 2005

All Purpose Building Permi Application

roperty owner owes real state of personal property to xes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

ation/Address of Construction:	76 ALL	EN AVE			
rotal Square Footage of Proposed Structu	ıle	Square Foot	age of Lot		
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# 343 C C13	Owner: PoRTLAN	D PUBLIC	SC HOO	Teleph	one:
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	1 4 - 1 - 1 - 1	name, address PAUID R Rp 4 Low RREN AV NO ME. 0	CDLOMYL	Cost Of Work: \$ 9	76,
Current use: PUBLIC SCHOOL		7	97-5141		
If the location is currently vacant, what wa	as prlor use: .				
Proposed use: Public School Project description:	OOL S				٠.
Contractor's name, address & telephone:	LANG 248	FORD & LO	OW /NC.	RTIAND /	ME. 04104
Who should we contact when the permit Walling address:	ls ready:		REDLON	-	
Ne will contact you by phone when the proview the regulrements before starting and a \$100.00 fee. If any work starts before	ז∨ work, wIth	a Plan Review	wer. A stop w PHONE: DEPT. OF BU		l be issued
IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLL DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING NFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PE	PLANNING ERMIT.	DEPARTMENT,	WE MAY REGI	RE	NAL
hereby certify that 1 am the Owner of record of the na have been authorized by the owner to make this application. In addition; If a permit for work described in thail have the authority to enter all areas covered by the othis permit.	cation as his/he this application	r authorized ager n is issued, i certify	it. I agree to col that the Code C	ntorm to all abo Official's authoriz	licable laws of this red representative
Signature of applicant:	Roa	llon	Date: 6/	27/05	

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hail

78

Electrical

Technology

Project:	PATHS -Third	Floor Structu	ral Reinfo	rcement for File store	ıge	
Location:	Allen Avenue, F	Portland Main	ie			
Owner:	Portland Schoo	l Department				
Design Pr	ofessional in Re	sponsible Ch	arge: W	illi a m P. Faucher, P.	E. (ME # 7133))
Special Ins Inspection the identity	pection and Struct services applicab of other approve of Special Inspect	tural Testing relie to this project ed agencies	equiremer ect as well to be reta ass the follo	as a condition for perints of the Building Cod as the name of the ined for conducting owing disciplines: Mechanical/Electrical Other:	de. It includes a Special Inspect these inspectio	schedule of Spection Coordinator a
the Buildindiscrepance discrepance the Register	ng Official and t ies shall be bro ies are not correct	the Registere ught to the ted, the discre ssionat in Res	ed Desigr immediate pancies sh ponsible C	ds of all inspections are Professional in Reattention of the Chall be brought to the Charge. The Special	Responstble Charactor for cattention of the	narge. Discover correction If su Building Official a
Interim re Responsibl	oorts shall be su Charge.	bmitted to th	ne Buildin	g Official and the F	Registered Des	sign Professional
	· ·					
correction of Use and O	of any discrepancion cupancy.	es noted in the	e inspectio	ompletion of all requions shall be submitted on are solely the resp	I prior to issuan	ce of a Certificate
correction of Use and Odustical Oscillation Odustical Od	of any discrepancion of any discrepancy. ety and means an	es noted in the	e inspectio	ons shall be submitted	d prior to issuan	ce of a Certificate
correction of Use and Oo Job site saf	of any discrepancion of any discrepancy. ety and means an ort Frequency.	es noted in the	e inspectio	ons shall be submitted	d prior to issuan	ce of a Certificate Contractor.
correction of Use and Oo Job site saf	of any discrepancion of any discrepancy. ety and means an ort Frequency.	es noted in the	e inspectio	ons shall be submitted	d prior to issuan	ce of a Certificate Contractor. attached schedute
correction of Use and Od Use and Od Use and Od Use and Od Use and Use	of any discrepancion of any discrepancion of the set of	es noted in the	e inspectio	ons shall be submitted	d prior to issuan	Contractor. attached schedute OF MANUALIAM WILLIAM
correction of Use and Od	of any discrepancion of any discrepancion of the set of	es noted in the	e inspectio	ons shall be submitted on are solely the resp	d prior to issuan	ce of a Certificate Contractor. attached schedute
correction of Jse and Oo Jse and Oo Jste safe nterim Report Prepared by William Type or print n	of any discrepancion of any discrepancion of the set of	es noted in the	e inspectio	ons shall be submitted	d prior to issuan	Contractor. attached schedute OF MANUALIAM FAUCHER
Correction of Use and Od Use and	of any discrepancion of any discrepancy. ety and means an ort Frequency. P. Faucher, P.E.	es noted in the	e inspectio	ons shall be submitted on are solely the resp	onsibility of the	Contractor. attached schedute OF MANUALIAM FAUCHER
Correction of Use and Od Use and	of any discrepancion of any discrepancy. ety and means an ort Frequency. P. Faucher, P.E.	es noted in the	e inspectio	ons shall be submitted on are solely the respondance of the solely the solely the respondance of the solely	onsibility of the	Contractor. attached schedute OF MANUALIAM FAUCHER
correction of Use and Od Job site safe InterimRep Prepared by William Signature	of any discrepancial coupancy. ety and means an ort Frequency. P. Faucher, P.E. americans.	es noted in the od methods of 2 to 3 weeks	e inspection construction const	ons shall be submitted on are solely the responder on are solely the responder of the solely the solel	onsibility of the per a	Contractor. attached schedute OF MANUALIAM FAUCHER
Correction of Use and Oo Use and	of any discrepancial coupancy. ety and means an ort Frequency. P. Faucher, P.E. ame thorization: CASE Follow Common Westbrow	es noted in the ad methods of 2 to 3 weeks 2 to 3 weeks mm 101 • St	e inspection construction const	ons shall be submitted on are solely the responder on are solely the responder of the solely the solely the responder of the solely the	onsibility of the or per a per	Contractor. attached schedute OF MA WILLIAM FAUCHER #7133 Date Date
Correction of Use and Oo Use Westbro 207-854-812	ety and means an ort Frequency. P.Faucher, P.E. ame CASE Following Controls CASE Following C	es noted in the did methods of 2 to 3 weeks 2 to 3 weeks mm 101 • Stock, ME 04092 854-0603 Fax	e inspection construction const	ons shall be submitted on are solely the respon are solely the responsible to the solely the solely the responsible to the solely the solely the solely the solely the solely the solely the responsible to the solely the solel	onsibility of the or per a per	Contractor. attached schedute OF MA WILLIAM FAUCHER #7133 Date
Job site sal InterimRep Prepared by William (type or print n Signature One Weathro 207-854-812	of any discrepancial coupancy. ety and means an ort Frequency. P. Faucher, P.E. ame thorization: CASE Follow Common Westbrow	es noted in the did methods of 2 to 3 weeks 2 to 3 weeks mm 101 • Stock, ME 04092 854-0603 Fax	e inspection construction const	ons shall be submitted on are solely the respon are solely the responsible to the solely the solely the responsible to the solely the solely the solely the solely the solely the solely the responsible to the solely the solel	onsibility of the or per a per	Contractor. attached schedute OF MA WILLIAM FAUCHER #7133 CISTER Date www.allied-eng.com

Schedule of Inspection and Testing Agencies

This Statement of Special inspectio	ris a Quality Assurance Flaminciudes	the following building systems.
Soils and Foundation Cast-in-Place Concre Precast Concrete Masonry Structural Steel Cold-Formed Steel F	ete Wood Cons Exterior Ins Mechanica Architectura	sulation and Finish System I & Electrical Systems al Systems
Special Inspection Agencies] Firm	Address, Telephone, e-mail
Special Inspection Coordinator	Allied Engineering, Inc	One Westbrook Common Westbrook, ME 04092 (207)-854-8126 x107
2. Testing Agency (Connections)	Elite Inspection Services	220 Industrial Way Unit #! Portland, ME 04103 (207) 797-2284
3. Inspector		
4. Inspector		
5. Testing Agency		
6. Other		

Note: The inspectors and testing agencies shall be engaged by the Owner or the Owner's Agent, and not by the Contractor or Subcontractor whose work is to be inspected or tested. Any conflict of interest must be disclosed to the Building Official, prior to commencing work.

Quality Assurance Plan

Quality **Assurance** for **Seismic Resistance**

Seismic Design Category $\ B$

Quality Assurance Plan Required (Y/N) N/A

Description of seismic force resisting system and designated seismic systems:

Quality Assurance for Wind Requirements

Basic Wind Speed (3 second gust) 90 MPH

Wind Exposure Category C

Quality Assurance Plan Required (Y/N) N/A

Description of wind force resisting system and designated wind resisting components:

Statement of Responsibility

Each contractor responsible for the construction or fabrication of a system or component designated above must submit a Statement of Responsibility.

CASE Form 101 • Statement of Special Inspections • @CASE 2004

Qualifications of Inspectors and Testing Technicians

The qualifications of all personnel performing Special Inspection and testing activities are subject to the approval of the Building Official. The credentials of all Inspectors and testing technicians shall be provided if requested.

Key for Minimum Qualifications of Inspection Agents:

When the Registered Design Professional in Responsible Charge deems it appropriate that the individual performing a stipulated test or inspection have a specific certification or license as indicated below, such designation shall appear below the Agency Number on the Schedule.

PUSE Structural Engineer – a licensed SE or PE specializing in the design of building structures
PE/GE Geotechnical Engineer – a licensed PE specializing in soil mechanics and foundations
EIT Engineer-In-Training – a graduate engineer who has passed the Fundamentals of

Engineering examination

American Concrete Institute (ACI) Certification

ACI-CFTT Concrete Field Testing Technician - Grade 1

ACI-CCI Concrete Construction Inspector

ACI-LTT Laboratory Testing Technician - Grade 1&2

ACI-STT Strength Testing Technician

American Welding Society (AWS) Certification

AWS-CWI Certified Welding Inspector
AWS/AISC-SSI Certified Structural Steel Inspector

American Society of Non-Destructive Testing (ASNT) Certification

ASNT Non-Destructive Testing Technician - Level II or III.

International Code Council (ICC) Certification

ICC-SMSI	Structural Masonry Special Inspector
ICC-SWSI	Structural Steel and Welding Speciai Inspector
ICC-SFSI	Spray-Applied Fireproofing Special Inspector
ICC-PCSI	Prestressed Concrete Special Inspector
ICC-RCSI	Reinforced Concrete Special Inspector

National Institute for Certification in Engineering Technologies (NICET)

NICET-CT Concrete Technician - Levels I, II, III & IV
NICET-ST Soils Technician - Levels I, II, III & IV

NICET-GET Geotechnical Engineering Technician - Levels I, II, III & IV

Exterior Design Institute (EDI) Certification

EDI-EIFS EIFS Third Party Inspector

Other

Structural Steel Page 5 of 5

Item	Agency # (Qualif.)	Scope
Fabricator Certification/ Quality Control Procedures Fabricator Exempt	(1) PE/SE	Review shop fabrication and quality control procedures.
2 . r [‡]	(1) PE/SE	Review certified mill lest reports And identification markings on wide-flange shapes, high-strength bolts. nuts and weiding electrodes
3. Open Web Steel Joists	(1,2)	Inspect installation, field welding und bridging of joists
4. Balting	(2) AWS/AISC- SSI ICC-SWSI	Inspect installation and tightening of high-strength bolts. Verify that splines have separated from tension control bolts. Verify proper tightening sequence. Continuous inspection of bolts in slip-critical connections.
5. Welding	(2) A WS-CWI ASNT	Visually inspect all welds Inspect pre-heat, post-hat and surface preparation between passes Verify size and length of fillet welds. Ultrasonic resting of allfull-penetration welds
6. Shear Connectors	AWS/AISC SSI ICC-SWSI	Inspect size, number, positioning and welding of shear connectors. Inspect suds for full 360 degree flash. Ring test all shear connectors with a 3 lb hammer. Bend test all questionable studs to 15 degrees.
7. Structural Details	(1,2) PE/SE	Inspect steel frame for compliance with structural drawings, including bracing, member configuration and connection details.

el 19





CITY **OF** PORTLAND BUILDING **CODE** CERTIFICATE 389 Congress **St.**, Room 315 Portland, Maine **04** 101

ACCESSIBILITY CERTIFICATE

Designer:	ALLED ENG ING (STRUCTURAL) SEMPLE DEA	se Ancil (Ancil)
Address of Proje	ct: 196 Allew Avenue. Portland, ME	
Nature of Projec	: Reinfore 3PD FLOOR FRAMING TO SUP	PUCT FILE
	STORAGE SPACE, MINOR RANFORGMEN	5 Res 0 -
	2 PIECE JOISTS AND BEAM ROME.	
have been desig	omissions covering the proposed constructed in compliance with applicable references that the proposed construction is a compliance with applicable references and Federal Americans with Discours ()	nced standards found in the
	Signature:	MULIAM FAOCHER
	Minimum Title: Punapac	
(SEAL)	Firm: Auto Each	TORIN INC
FAUCH #713	Admong Million	TSNOOK COMMON
SO GISTE	Westhous)	Maine 04092
Winner ON AL	Phone: <u>207 854</u>	8126 x 107

NOTE: If this project is a new Multi Family Structure of 4 units or more, this project must also be designed in compliance with the Federal Fair Housing Act. On a separate submission, please explain in narrative form the method of compliance.

RECEIVED



CITY OF PORTLAND BUILDING CODE CERTFICATE 389 Congress St., Room 315 Portland, Maine 04 101

TO:	Inspector of Buildings City of Department of Planning & Ur Division of Housing & Comm	ban Development
FROM:	WILLIAM P. FAVOROR, P.E.	Alled Engineering Fre
RE:	Certificate of Design	
DATE:	6.14.05	
These plans	s and/ or specifications coverin	g construction work on:
PARMAN 320	From - Portland Arrs AND	Technology High School (PATHS)
	REINF FOR FILE STURAGE SUPE	
		indersigned, a Maine registered Architect / nal Building Code and local amendments.
	WILLIAM WILLIAM	Signature:
* PAC	FAUCHER * #7133	Title: Pawany
As per Ma	Destrictaw Gill	Firm: Allon Each. Fue
	or more in new construction, repair	Address: MM 11/0 Hapale Common
Building or	addition, or modification for Structures, shall be prepared by a	Westbrook NE 0/092

DEP DEPT	T OF BUILDING INSPECTION OF FORTLAND, MEIDN
and the state of t	JUN 2 7 2005
	RECEIVED

ALLIED ENGINEERING FROM DESIGNER: 6.24.05 DATE: PATHS -FLOO AREA RENFFOR FILE STORAGE Job Name: 196 Allen Avenue Address of Construction: 2003 International Building Code Construction project was designed according to the building code criteria listed below: 136 2003 Use Group Classification(s) Building Code and Year Type of Construction. 140 _ if yes, separated or non separated (see Section 302.3)-Is the Structure mixed use?_ Supervisory alarm system? 125 Geotechnical/Soils report required? (See Section 1802.2)_ NA Live load reduction (1603.1.1, 1607.9, 1607.10) STRUCTURAL DESWNCALCULATIONS Submitted for all structural members (106.1, 106.1.1) Roof live loads (1803, 12, 1607.11) Roof snow loads (7603.7.3,1608) **DESIGN LOADS ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS** NIA Ground snow load, Pg (16082) F P. > 10 nsf. flat-roof snow load, P/ (1808.3) Uniformly distributed floor live loads (7603.11, 1807) N/A Loads Shown 3 Floor Area Use IfPy > 10 psf, snow exposure factor, C. (Table 1608.3.1) 100 ps 14 TORAGE If P_g > 10 psf, snow loadImportance factor, I_e (Table 1804.5) NIA Roof thermal factor, Ct (Table 1608.3.2) MA Sloped roof snowload, P. (1606.4) Selemic design category (16.16.3) Basic selemic-force-realisting system (Table 1617.6.2) Wind loads (1603.1.4, 1609) MA Design option utilized (1609.1. 1, 1609.6) Response modification coefficient, Fi, and deflection amplification factor, Co MA Basic wind speed (1809.3) (Table 1817.8.2) MA Building category and Wind importance factor in (Table 1604.5, 1609.5) Analysis procedure (1618.6, 16175) MA Design base shear (16174, 1617.5.1) Wfnd exposure category (1609.4) MA Internalpressure coefficient (ASCE 7) Flood loads (1803.1.6, 1612) NIL Component and cladding pressures (1609.1.1; 1609.6.2.2) NIA Floodhazard area (16123) VIA. Main force wind pressures (7603.1. 1, 1609.6.2.1) Elevation of structure Other loads Earthquake design data (1808.1.5, 1614-1623) Concentrated loads (1607.4) Designoption utilized (1814.1) Partition loads (1607.5) Selamic use group ("Category") (Table 1604.5; 1616.2) Impact loads (1607.8) Misc. loads (Table 1607.6, 1607.6:1, Spectral response coefficients, Sps & Sp1 (1615.1)

Site class (1615.1.5)

1607.7, 1607.12, 1607.13, 1610,

City of Portland, Maine - Buil 389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (O		Permit No: 05-0863	Date Applied For: 0612712005	CBL: 343 C013001
Location of Construction: 174 ALLEN AVE	Owner Name: CITY OF PORTLAN	1	Owner Address: 389 CONGRESS S	ST	Phone:
Business Name:	Contractor Name: Langford & Low, Inc.		Contractor Address: PO Box 662 Portla	ınd	Phone (207) 797-5141
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type: Alterations - Com		
Proposed Use: PATHS/ Structual Upgrades to 3rd fl	r	l l	d Project Description: aal Upgrades to 3rd		

. 4	ч

Comments:

7/26/2005-mjn: looking for egress definition, HVAC plans and past use of the space. Messages have been left for Doug Sherwood, Steven Drane and I spoke with the C.G.' rep, David Redlon.